
CZECH OPEN FIGHTING 
                               Kladno 12. 4. 2008 
 
Výsledková listina 

 
GRAPPLING 
 
Juniorky    -45 kg 
1. Rosetová Anna TT Praha 
2. Weber Melanie Rakousko 
3. Ježková Michaela TT Praha 
4. Oliynik Maria Soshiki Tanvald 
 
Juniorky    -55 kg 
1. Steindl Stefanie Rakousko 
2. Sedláčková Leona SKS Kladno 
 
Juniorky    +50 kg 
1. Frank Stefanie Rakousko 
2. Zanitzer Katharina Rakousko 
3. Firnkranz Alena Rakousko 
4. Rumler Patricia Rakousko 
 
 
Ženy   -64 kg 
1. Dvořáková Martina Kobra Kladno 
2. Neumannová Anna Kobra Kladno 
 
 
Junioři    -35 kg 
1. Berchin Filip ŠBU Louny-Most 
2. Fišer Dominik Soshiki Tanvald 
3. Dundych Vojtěch TT Praha 
4. Oplet Tomáš ŠBU Louny-Most 
 
Junioři    -45 kg 
1. Polman Jan Soshiki Tanvald 
2. Všetečka Vadym Soshiki Tanvald 
3. Gruber Markus Mathias Rakousko 
4. Zahradníček Karel TT Praha 
 
Junioři    -55 kg 
1. Hrách Jakub Kobra Kladno 
2. Kochta Vojtěch TT Praha 
3. Kadubec Dan Kobra Kladno 
4. Vondruška Ladislav TT Praha 
 
Junioři    -60 kg 
1. Pichler Patrick Rakousko 
2. Vořechovský Jan TT Kralupy 
3. Pohorelec Tomáš TRC Chomutov 
4. Kouřil Dominik Soshiki Tanvald 



Junioři    -65 kg 
1. Novotný Petr SKS Kladno 
2. Rosen Jakub TT Praha 
3. Frajt Jakub ŠBU Louny-Most 
4. Pokorný Ondřej Spektra Praha 
 
Junioři    -75 kg 
1. Cichocki Paul Rakousko 
2. Hájek Filip ŠBU Louny-Most 
3. Tobiáš Josef SKS Kladno 
 
Junioři    -77 kg 
1. Šneberger Martin JJ Janovice 
2. Beránek Matěj TT Roudnice 
3. Trejbal Oskar ŠBU Louny-Most 
 
 
Muži   -62 kg 
1. Bubak Rene Rakousko 
2. Drobena Vladimír JJ Janovice 
3. Novotný Jaroslav TRC Chomutov 
4. Holderik Jan ŠBU Louny.Most 
 
Muži    -69 kg 
1. Džooboy Gerry Jungle BJJ 
2. Drnovec Lukáš Spektra Praha 
3. Procházka Michal TT Praha 
4. Procházka Viktor TRC Chomutov 
 
Muži    -77 kg 
1. Křenek Martin Haciman Praha 
2. Veřmiřovský Radek Pentagym 
3. Endrýs David Pentagym 
4. Sack Darius Pentagym 
 
Muži   - 85 kg 
1. Hromník Ivan Pentagym 
2. Stennett David Jungle BJJ  
3. Mráz Pavel TRC Chomutov 
4. Šamša Václav Pentagym 
 
Muži    - 94 kg 
1. Sára Jakub Jungle BJJ  
2. Sack Darius Pentagym 
3. Suchopár Jiří TT Roudnice 
 
Muži   + 94 kg 
1. Panáček Václav Jungle BJJ  
2. Araujo Fernando Jungle BJJ  
3. Panáček Jan Jungle BJJ 
4. Sachr Radek ŠBU  Louny-Most 

 



FIGHTING 
 
Junioři    -35 kg 
1. Polman Jan Soshiki Tanvald 
2. Všetečka Vadym Soshiki Tanvald 
3. Berchin Filip ŠBU Louny-Most 
4. Opelt Tomáš ŠBU Louny-Most 
 
Junioři    -42 kg 
1. Patková Klára Soshiki Tanvald 
2. Zahradníček Karel TT Praha 
3. Rosenová Anna TT Praha 
4. Kysilka Dan Spektra Praha 
 
Junioři    -57 kg 
1. Pohorelec Tomáš TRC Chomutov 
2. Kadubec Dan Kobra Kladno 
3. Dix Aleš TRC Chomutov 
4. Čech Ondřej Kobra Kladno 
 
Junioři    -70 kg 
1. Soukup Jan TRC Chomutov 
2. Turony Zbyněk JJ Janovice 
3. Pokorný Ondřej Spektra Praha 
4. Frajt Jakub ŠBU Louny-Most 
 
Junioři    +70 kg 
1. Šneberger Martin JJ Janovice 
2. Abrahám Michael TT Praha 
3. Hájek Filip ŠBU Louny-Most 
4. Trejbal Oskar ŠBU Louny-Most 
 
 
Ženy    -65 kg 
1. Dvořáková Martina Kobra Kladno 
2. Neumannová Anna Kobra Kladno 
 
 
Muži     -62 kg 
1. Drobena Vladimír JJ Janovice 
2. Petrů Tomáš TRC Chomutov 
3. Procházka Viktor TRC Chomutov 
4. Holderik Jan ŠBU Louny-Most 
 
Muži    -69 kg 
1. Hrách Aleš Kobra Kladno 
2. Kameník Jan TRC Chomutov 
3. Kadubec Tomáš Kobra Kladno 
4. Otcovský Josef ŠBU Louny-Most 
 
 
 
 



Muži    -77 kg 
1. Michanek Jan TRC Chomutov 
2. Halbrštát Pavel Dayto Ryu Pardubice 
3. Gabriel Petr TRC Chomutov 
4. Husák Jan SKS Kladno 
 
Muži     -85 kg 
1. Vollin Karel Dayto Ryu Pardubice 
2. Mráz Pavel TRC Chomutov 
3. Procházka Marek TT Praha 
4. Polák Miroslav Kobra Kladno 
 
Muži    -94 kg 
1. Procházka Marek TT Praha 
2. Besedář Martin Dayto Ryu Pardubice 
3. Hrnčál Tomáš ŠBU Louny-Most 
4. Suchopár Jiří TT Roudnice 
 
Muži   + 94 kg 
1. Kuběna Zdeněk JJ Janovice 
2. Suchopár Jiří TT Roudnice 
3. Bastl Václav JJ Janovice 
 
 
 
 
 

DUO KATA 
 
Do 12 let 
1. Rosenová Anna – Dundych Vojtěch TT Praha 
2. Greguš Viktor – Oplt Karel ŠBU Louny-Most 
3. Vacek Václav – Nováček Jan KK Kladno 
 
Do 15 let 
1. Steindler Stefanie – Zanidze Katharina Rakousko 
2. Frybort Lukáš – Cichocki Paul Rakousko 
3. Firnkranz Alena – Pichler Patrick Rakousko 
4. Goryanov Vladimír – Elznic Jakub KK Kladno 
 
 
 
Nad 16 let 
1. Mráz Pavel – Michanek Jan TRC Chomutov 
2. Firnkranz Alena – Franz Stefanie Rakousko 
3. Voltrová Gita – Ježková Michaela TT Praha 
4. Steindl Stefanie– Bubak Rene Rakousko 
 
 

 
 
 



HARD FORMY 
 
Juniorky do 11 let 
1. Červinková Lenka Kobra Kladno 
2. Hrebíková Lucie Kobra Kladno 
3. Houdová Jana Kobra Kladno 
 
 
Junioři do 8 let 
1. Kripner Matěj Kobra Kladno 
2. Mrázek Sebastián Kobra Kladno 
3. Mothejl Jakub Kobra Kladno 
4. Bošek Jiří Kobra Kladno 
 
Junioři do 11 let 
1. Drábek Karel ŠBU Louny-Most 
2. Ledvinka Dominik Kobra Kladno 
3. Lach Olex Kobra Kladno 
4. Mařák Alex Kobra Kladno 
 
Junioři do 12 let 
1. Greguš Viktor ŠBU Louny-Most 
2. Polman Jan Soshiki Tanvald 
3. Oplet Tomáš  ŠBU Louny-Most 
4. Nováček Jan KK Kladno 
 
Junioři do 15 let 
1. Šťáhlavský Radek Kobra Kladno 
2. Čech Ondřej Kobra Kladno 
3. Různic Jakub KK Kladno 
4. Pokorný Ondřej Spektra Praha 
 
 
Ženy 
1. Dvořáková Martina Kobra Kladno 
2. Neumannová Anna Kobra Kladno 
3. Koulová Alice KK Kladno 
4. Zadová Michaela Shikukai Praha 
 
 
Muži - Kyu 
1. Procházka Viktor TRC Chomutov 
2. Hrách Jakub Kobra Kladno 
3. Listík Vít Kobra Kladno 
4. Vejr David Spektra Praha 
 
Muži – mistrovské pásy 
1. Gabriel Petr TRC Chomutov 
2. Michanek Jan TRC Chomutov 
3. Hrách Aleš Kobra Kladno 
4. Mráz Pavel TRC Chomutov 
5. Kameník Jan TRC Chomutov 
 


